

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 198

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 4 and 9, in each instance, strike "Law"; in lines 4 and 9, in each instance, after "Association" insert ", Inc."; in line 5, strike "request that" and substitute "transfer"; in lines 5 and 6, strike "be transferred"; and in line 6, strike the first "and" and substitute "to be".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 in line 38, and on page 3 in line 6, in each instance, strike "LAW".

On page 3, in line 30, strike "Law".

On page 2 in line 38, and on page 3 in line 6, in each instance, after "ASSOCIATION" insert ", INC.".

On page 3, in line 30, after "Association" insert ", INC.".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 38 and 39, strike "REQUEST THAT" and substitute "TRANSFER"; and in line 39, strike "BE TRANSFERRED".

On page 3, in line 1, strike the first "AND" and substitute "TO BE".